Questions and Answers  10/11/10

Question #1:  In PSDC-350-004-01 requirement 4.7.3.1, is the referenced 40μm deflection along the optical axis, perpendicular to the optical axis or a composite in both directions? 
Answer:  This specification is for the direction perpendicular to the optical axis. (10/11/10)

Question #2:  In PSDC-350-004-01 requirement 4.7.3.2, is the X-Y Plane defined by the orientation of the primary mirror?
Answer:  Ideally, the X-Y plane referred to in specification 4.7.3.2 would be a plane perpendicular to the telescope optical axis after the optics have been aligned.  However, since this plane will not be defined until after a final collimation is done, it is impossible for a vendor to use this plane as an alignment datum.  Instead, it is assumed here that the mounting surface for the M1 axial actuators is a good proxy for a plane perpendicular to the optical axis. (10/11/10)

Question #3:  Is the answer to question #2 from the Q&A on 10/1/10 the definitive response to the adjustability of the M1 mirror, superseding PSDC-350-004-01 requirement 4.5.2.4?  Is the adjustment under software control a one time action occurring only during collimation, or is it intended to recur during observation as the means of maintaining mirror position?  Is the adjustment under software control to be performed automatically by the servo, from a command input by the user, or both?
Answer:  Yes, we wish under software control to be able to move the M1 mirror position along the y-axis as the telescope changes altitude.  These commands will be done by command input from both the user and automatically. (10/11/10)
